		AD 581	.40	10-0	09-2002	10/18	8292 6
PA	TENTS ONLY	TO THE	СОМ				PATENTS ONLY
,	7/3010Z	Please record	the attached o	102; original	245302 document or copy	JO'd PCT/PTO	30 JUL 200
1.	Name of Party(ies) con-					ss of Party(ies) recei	ving an interest:
	Masa Yug	umi Fujiwara ami Yabusaki jo Watanabe		In Si C	ame: ternal Address: treet Address: ity: tate/Zip:	NTT DoCoMo, Inc 11-1 Nagatacho 2- Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-6150 J	-chome
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					dditional name(s) a	nd addresses attach	ed? ☐ Yes 🔯 No
3.	Description of the intere ☐ Assignment		Change of Nam	ne O	ther:		
	☐ Security Agreement		Merger				
	Execution Dates: <u>June</u>	17, 2002; June 2 14, 2002	1, 2002; and				
4.	Application number(s) of	or patent number	(s). Additional	sheet att	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠	No	
	If this document is being			21, 2002	ne execution dates of and June 14, 2002		:
A.	Patent Application No.(s)		Date B	Patent No.(s)		
5.	Name and address of p concerning document s BRINKS HO P.O. BOX 1 CHICAGO, (312)321-4	earty to whom cor hould be mailed: OFER GILSON & 10395 IL 60610	respondence	6. 7. 8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to 1 23-1925 ☑ Please charge overpayment t	ions and patents invo 3.41) be charged to Depos any deficiencies in for Deposit Account N	\$ 40.00 sit Account No.
9.	Statement and signatur To the best of my know copy of the original doc	ledge and belief,	the foregoing in	nformation	on is true and correc	ct and any attached o	copy is a true
	Tadashi Horie - Reg. No Name of Person Signin		Sad	Signatu	re line		July 30, 200 Da
	Tot	al number of pag	es including co	ver shee	et, attachments, and	document: 5	

PATENT REEL: 013361 FRAME: 0770

70/182926

Conveying Parties: Masumi Fujiwara et al. 2002

Conveying Parties: Masumi Fujiwara et al.
Receiving Party: NTT DoCoMo, Inc.
Docket No. 9683/135

TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS

1.(Cont.) Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:

Masahiro Sawada Kouji Sasada

> PATENT REEL: 013361 FRAME: 0771

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Masumi FUJIWARA, Masami YABUSAKI, Yugo WATANABE, Masahiro SAWADA and Kouji SASADA, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled, LOCATION REGISTRATION METHOD FOR MOBILE COMMUNICATION TERMINALS, EN BLOC PAGING METHOD FOR MOBILE COMMUNICATION TERMINALS, AND MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, NTT DoCoMo, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 11-1, Nagatacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150 Japan, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and

150

REEL: 013361 FRAME: 0772

patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATE:	June 17. 2002	Masumi Fujiwara				
WITNESSED:		Masumi FUJIWARA				
DATE:	June 19, 2002	Hiromi Suda				
DATE:	June 19, 2002 June 17. 2002	Takenhi nagura				
DATE:	June 21, 2002	Masami YABUSAKI				
Masami YABUSAKI WITNESSED:						
DATE:	June 21, 2002	Mirami Sugli				
DATE:	June 2/, 2002	Takeyssi nagra				
DATE:	June 21, 2002	Yugo Watanabe				
WITNESSED:		Yugo WATANABE				
DATE:	June 11, 2002	Mirami Sado				
DATE:	June2/. 2002	Takeyuhi Nagura				

DATE:	June 21, 2002	Masahiro Sawada Masahiro SAWADA
WITNESSED:		Wideling of twi abit
DATE:	June 21. 2002	Hirami Sudo
DATE:	June 2/ 2002	Takegulni nagura
	,	
	T //	
DATE:	June 14, 2002	Kouji SASADA
WITNESSED:		Kouji SASADA
DATE:	June 14 2002	10 man Sunt

Juse 14. 2002 Takyuhi Lagura

DATE:

- 3 -

RECORDED: 07/30/2002